Agreement With Evergreen Counseling A Marriage And Family Therapy Corporation To 
Provide Behavioral Science Consultation, Training, And Confidential Mental Health Services 
For The Oakland Fire Department From February 1, 2026 Through December 31, 2028, In An 
Amount Not To Exceed Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($450,000), With Two One-
Year Options To Extend The Agreement For Up To An Additional Two Years In An Amount 
Not To Exceed One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) Per Year, Without Returning 
To Council, For A Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($700,000) 

Rules Cmte 
1.8.26 
[26-0338] 

2 FROM COUNCILMEMBER HOUSTON 
Accept The Recommendation To Approve The Nomination Of Councilmember Houston As

[...]

Service Agreement With Image Trend LLC. To Replace The Oakland Fire Department’s 
Records Management System (RMS) With A National Emergency Response Information 
System (NEIRS) Compliant Artificial Intelligence (AI) Powered Fire And Ems Rms Software 
For A Total Amount Of One Million Six Thousand Six Hundred And Fifty Nine Dollars 
($1,006,659), For The Term Beginning January 1, 2026 Through December 31, 2028; And (2) 
Extend The Agreement For Up To Two Years In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Hundred 
Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Four Dollars ($362,584), Without Returning To City 
Council, For A Total Contract Amount Not To Exceed One Million Three Hundred And Sixty 
Nine Thousand Two Hundred And Forty Three Dollars ($1,369,243) 

Rules Cmte 
1.22.26 
[26-0375] 

Bi-Annual Reports  

No. Title Scheduled Last Report Next 
Scheduled 

Report 
Change 

1 Negotiated Settlement Agreement (NSA) Rules PSC 4.23.24 
PSC 12.10.24 
PSC 9.30.25  

TBD At 1.16.25 
Rules motion was

[...]

No. 

Title 

Scheduled 

Last 
Report 

Next 
Scheduled 

Pending No Date Specific 

No. Title When 
Scheduled 

1 FROM OPD 
Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And Appropriate A 
Grant Award In The Amount Of Two Hundred Three Thousand One Hundred Forty-Three 
Dollars ($203,143)  From The State Of California Office Of Emergency Services, For The 
Fiscal Year Of 2025, For The Implementation Of The Oakland Police Department Law 
Enforcement Specialized Units- Domestic Violence Programs Grant; And Authorizing The 
City’s General Purpose Fund To Contribute Sixty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen 
Dollars ($67,714) To Cover Associated Central Services Overhead Costs 

Rules 
Cmte 
3.13.25 
[25-
0564]; 
removed 
from 
4.8.25 
PSC 
agenda on 
3.20.25 

2 FROM CM FIFE 
Adopt A Resolution Directing The City Administrator To Implement Approved Processes 
For Civilianizing Certain Sworn Positions Within The Oakland Police Department (OPD)